General Description
The MAX3013–MAX3022 8-channel level translators pro-
vide the level shifting necessary to allow 100Mbps data
transfer in a multivoltage system. Externally applied volt-
ages, VCC and VL, set the logic levels on either side of
the device. Logic signals present on the VL side of the
device appear as a higher voltage logic signal on the
VCC side of the device, and vice-versa.

8-Channel Level Translators
______________________________________________________________________________________ 13
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
N U M B ER  O F
VL  → VC C
T R A N SL A T O R S
NUMBER OF
VL ← VCC
TRANSLATORS
DATA RATE
(Mbps)
MAX3014EUP* -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP 8 0 100
MAX3014EBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 5 x 4 UCSP 8 0 100
MAX3014EGP* -40°C to +85°C 20 QFN-EP** 8 0 100
MAX3015EUP* -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP 7 1 100
MAX3015EBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 5 x 4 UCSP 7 1 100
MAX3015EGP* -40°C to +85°C 20 QFN-EP** 7 1 100
MAX3016EUP* -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP 6 2 100
MAX3016EBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 5 x 4 UCSP 6 2 100
MAX3016EGP* -40°C to +85°C 20 QFN-EP** 6 2 100
MAX3017EUP* -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP 5 3 100
MAX3017EBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 5 x 4 UCSP 5 3 100
MAX3017EGP* -40°C to +85°C 20 QFN-EP** 5 3 100
MAX3018EUP* -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP 4 4 100
MAX3018EBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 5 x 4 UCSP 4 4 100
MAX3018EGP* -40°C to +85°C 20 QFN-EP** 4 4 100
MAX3019EUP* -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP 3 5 100
MAX3019EBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 5 x 4 UCSP 3 5 100
MAX3019EGP* -40°C to +85°C 20 QFN-EP** 3 5 100
MAX3020EUP* -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP 2 6 100
MAX3020EBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 5 x 4 UCSP 2 6 100
MAX3020EGP* -40°C to +85°C 20 QFN-EP** 2 6 100
MAX3021EUP* -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP 1 7 100
MAX3021EBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 5 x 4 UCSP 1 7 100
MAX3021EGP* -40°C to +85°C 20 QFN-EP** 1 7 100
MAX3022EUP* -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP 0 8 100
MAX3022EBP-T* -40°C to +85°C 5 x 4 UCSP 0 8 100
MAX3022EGP* -40°C to +85°C 20 QFN-EP** 0 8 100
*Future Product—Contact factory for availability.
**EP = Exposed paddle.
M
A